WEST SIDE WATER LINES ACE PROJECT # CO20020101 BID TABULATION

	SPEC.				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		DANBERT		FIELDS EXCAVATING		LOVELAND EXCAVATING		NICHOLAS SAVKO & SONS		DARBY CREEK		TATA EXCAVATING	
NO.	REF	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	252		PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I WITHOUT HEAT WELD	129	\$350.00	\$45,150.00	\$246.01	\$31,735.29	\$285.15	\$36,784.35	\$387.00	\$49,923.00	\$230.00	\$29,670.00	\$220.00	\$28,380.00	\$345.00	\$44,505.00
2	252	C.Y.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I WITH HEAT WELD	77	\$500.00	\$38,500.00	\$442.37	\$34,062.49	\$427.72	\$32,934.44	\$905.00	\$69,685.00	\$425.00	\$32,725.00	\$500.00	\$38,500.00	\$465.00	\$35,805.00
3	252 252	C.Y.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IV	5 7	\$1,000.00 \$400.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,800.00	\$1,013.95 \$360.01	\$5,069.75 \$2,520.07	\$584.54 \$299.40	\$2,922.70 \$2,095.80	\$960.00 \$715.00	\$4,800.00 \$5,005.00	\$440.00 \$465.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,255.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,100.00	\$585.00 \$395.00	\$2,925.00 \$2,765.00
4	252	C.Y.	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IV		\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$360.01	\$2,520.07	\$299.40	\$2,095.80	\$715.00	\$5,005.00	\$465.00	\$3,255.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00
- 5	252	C.Y.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III A	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$420.01	\$1,260.03	\$299.40	\$898.20	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$206.00	\$618.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00
6	252	C.Y.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III B	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$205.03	\$1,230.18	\$454.93	\$2,729.58	\$1,205.00	\$7,230.00	\$404.00	\$2,424.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00
7	252	C.Y.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III C	31	\$130.00	\$4,030,00	\$85.67	\$2,655,77	\$37.58	\$1,164,98	\$61.50	\$1,906.50	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$150.00	\$4,650,00	\$65.00	\$2.015.00
8	253	S.Y.	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	318	\$30.00	\$9,540.00	\$20.24	\$6,436.32	\$16.85	\$5,358.30	\$35.00	\$11,130.00	\$16.00	\$5,088.00	\$15.00	\$4,770.00	\$20.50	\$6,519.00
9	254	S.Y.	PAVEMENT PLANING	1952	\$6.00	\$11,712.00	\$4.80	\$9,369.60	\$7.78	\$15,186.56	\$4.35	\$8,491.20	\$4.70	\$9,174.40	\$9.00	\$17,568.00	\$7.95	\$15,518.40
10	404		ASPHALT CONCRETE	137	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$126.01	\$17,263.37	\$117.95	\$16,159.15	\$113.00	\$15,481.00	\$124.00	\$16,988.00	\$92.00	\$12,604.00	\$165.00	\$22,605.00
11	407	GAL.	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.40	\$72.00	\$10.36	\$310.80	\$2.40	\$72.00	\$2.40	\$72.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$12.65	\$379.50
12	413	L.F.	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	3164	\$5.00	\$15,820.00	\$2.10	\$6,644.40	\$0.84	\$2,657.76	\$2.00	* \$6328.00	\$2.10	\$6,644.40	\$1.40	\$4,429.60	\$4.65	\$14,712.60
13	608	EACH	CURB RAMPS	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$853.02	\$4,265.10	\$2,917.52	\$14,587.60	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,335.00	\$11,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
14	608	S.F.	CONCRETE WALK	374	\$5.00	\$1.870.00	\$12.27	\$4.588.98	\$6.48	\$2,423,52	\$16.00	\$5,984.00	\$5.70	\$2.131.80	\$16.00	\$5.984.00	\$9.75	\$3.646.50
15	609	L.F.	CURB. TYPE 6	737	\$15.00	\$1,070.00	\$33.36	\$24,586.32	\$32.40	\$23.878.80	\$27.90	\$20.562.30	\$26.20	\$19.309.40	\$35.00	\$25,795.00	\$48.50	\$35,744.50
16	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,229.14	\$14,229.14	\$41,475.20	\$41,475.20	\$31,810.00	\$31,810.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
					,,,,,,,,,,,	,_0,000	,, 	,,	,,	,,	75.,5.5.50	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	,55,555.50	,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	
17	801	L.F.	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS, CL53	2731	\$100.00	\$273,100.00	\$54.29	\$148,265.99	\$61.27	\$167,328.37	\$51.49	\$140,619.19	\$103.00	\$281,293.00	\$171.47	\$468,284.57	\$139.09	\$379,854.79
18	801	L.F.	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS., CL53	22	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$136.87	\$3,011.14	\$86.58	\$1,904.76	\$138.02	\$3,036.44	\$215.00	\$4,730.00	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$151.99	\$3,343.78
19	801		12 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS, CL54	1372	\$140.00	\$192,080.00	\$92.21	\$126,512.12	\$80.91	\$111,008.52	\$96.80	\$132,809.60	\$150.00	\$205,800.00	\$189.36	\$259,801.92	\$175.99	\$241,458.28
20	801	C.Y.	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$122.89	\$368.67	\$207.38	\$622.14	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$76.00	\$228.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21	801	LBS.	FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.51	\$2,255.00	\$5.83	\$2,915.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.15	\$1,075.00
- 00	000	FACH	A INOLLY ALID A DRUBTENANOE A		# 700.00	011 700 00	0000 50	*******	0055.70	047.074.50	****	840.000.00	****	* 40.000.00	A750.00	A45 750 00	A050.00	A47.050.00
22	802 802		6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	21	\$700.00 \$1,000.00	\$14,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$696.59 \$1.047.46	\$14,628.39 \$1.047.46	\$855.79 \$1,216.65	\$17,971.59 \$1,216.65	\$600.00 \$855.00	\$12,600.00 \$855.00	\$660.00 \$920.00	\$13,860.00 \$920.00	\$750.00 \$990.00	\$15,750.00 \$990.00	\$850.00 \$975.00	\$17,850.00 \$975.00
24	802		12 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,047.46	\$3,929,96	\$2.086.67	\$4,173.34	\$1,500.00	\$3,000,00	\$1.550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,800,00	\$3,600,00	\$1.650.00	\$3,300,00
24	002	LAGII	12 INCIT VALVE AND AFFORTENANCES		\$1,000.00	φ3,000.00	φ1,304.30	ψ3,323.30	ψ2,000.07	ψ4,173.34	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	φ1,330.00	φ3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	φ1,030.00	φ3,300.00
25	803	EACH	6 INCH X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	6	\$4.500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,202,96	\$19,217,76	\$4,406,74	\$26,440,44	\$5,550,00	\$33,300,00	\$4.000.00	\$24,000,00	\$4,440,00	\$26,640,00	\$4.500.00	\$27,000,00
26	803		12 INCH X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,562.97	\$21,377.82	\$4,406.74	\$26,440.44	\$5,872.00	\$35,232.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,770.00	\$28,620.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00
27	803	EACH	12 INCH X 12 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCE	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,763.19	\$7,763.19	\$4,406.74	\$4,406.74	\$9,652.00	\$9,652.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
28	803		16 INCH X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,922.99	\$3,922.99	\$9,331.92	\$9,331.92	\$6,196.00	\$6,196.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
29	803	EACH	20 INCH X 6 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	11	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$4,189.66	\$46,086.26	\$4,730.77	\$52,038.47	\$6,412.00	\$70,532.00	\$4,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$5,320.00	\$58,520.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00
30	805		3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	44	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$790.42	\$34,778.48	\$972.08	\$42,771.52	\$705.50	\$31,042.00	\$1,390.00	\$61,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$950.00	\$41,800.00
31	805 805		3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG 1 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	70	\$2,600.00 \$1,300.00	\$182,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$1,459.80 \$931.78	\$102,186.00 \$1.863.56	\$1,393.31 \$1.101.69	\$97,531.70 \$2.203.38	\$1,225.00 \$1,325.00	\$85,750.00 \$2.650.00	\$2,090.00 \$1,600.00	\$146,300.00 \$3,200.00	\$2,600.00 \$1,900.00	\$182,000.00 \$3.800.00	\$3,500.00 \$1.050.00	\$245,000.00 \$2,100.00
32	805		1 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	2	\$3,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,772.74	\$3,545.48	\$1,522.92	\$2,203.38	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
34	805		1.5 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,803.89	\$2,803.89	\$2,721.81	\$2,721.81	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
35	805	EACH	2 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	1	\$2,200,00	\$2,200.00	\$1,697.35	\$1,697.35	\$2,268.18	\$2,268.18	\$2,240,00	\$2,240,00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340,00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
36	805	EACH	2 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,151.16	\$3,151.16	\$3,240.25	\$3,240.25	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
37	805	EACH	6 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,798.09	\$21,596.18	\$7,452.58	\$14,905.16	\$16,990.00	\$33,980.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,340.00	\$32,680.00
38	805		6 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.89	\$4,780.89	\$4,147.52	\$4,147.52	\$7,025.00	\$7,025.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
39	805	EACH	8 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,466.63	\$10,933.26	\$4,147.52	\$8,295.04	\$7,135.00	\$14,270.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
	000	E 4 OU :	OUT AND BUILD O MOUNTED LINE		0.1 000 07	* 0.000.0-	4004.04	A4 000 0-	4000.00	A4 700 7-	40.005.00	******	A4 400 07	* 0.000.07	A4 000 07	#0.000.0-	#0 F00 05	AF 000 00
40	808	EACH	CUT AND PLUG 6 INCH WATER LINE	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$801.81	\$1,603.62	\$868.39	\$1,736.78	\$3,005.00	\$6,010.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
41	808	EACH	CUT AND PLUG 8 INCH WATER LINE	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$822.57	\$3,290.28	\$868.39	\$3,473.56	\$3,025.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
42	809	FACH	FIRE HYDRANT	20	\$2,400.00	\$48.000.00	\$1,794.29	\$35.885.80	\$2,527.40	\$50,548.00	\$1,600.00	* \$32,000,00	\$1,400.00	\$28.000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.550.00	\$51,000.00
43	809		FIRE HYDRANT ABANDONED	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$347.92	\$3,479,20	\$453.64	\$4.536.40	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	\$980.00	\$9.800.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
44	811		INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$59.42	\$17.826.00	\$47.95	\$14.385.00	\$22.00	\$6,600,00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
45	816		NEW CURB BOX	126	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$36.30	\$4,573.80	\$71.28	\$8,981.28	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$4,914.00	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$125.00	\$15,750.00
46	614		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,646.28	\$17,646.28	\$66,101.10	\$66,101.10	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
			* AN ARITHMETIC ERROR WAS FOUND UNDER THE NOTED PROPOSED	ITEM NUMBE	R													-
			THE EXTENSION TOTAL PRICE WAS ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY															igspace
\vdash			TOTAL			4 040 507 00		000 040 70		050 050 01		070 500 00		4 407 645 00		4 404 550 00		4 550 600 65
\vdash			TOTAL			1,242,567.00		836,016.79		958,258.64		976,562.23		1,127,615.00		1,464,552.09		1,550,682.35
\vdash			15 % CONTINGENCY		-	186.385.05		\$125,402.51		143,738.80	-	146.484.33		169,142.25		219,682.81		232,602.35
\vdash			13 /0 CONTINGLING!			100,303.03		φ120,402.51		143,736.80		140,404.33		109,142.25		219,002.81		232,002.35
			GRAND TOTAL			1.429.000.00		961.419.30		1.101.997.44	l e	1.123.046.56		1,296,757.25		1.684.234.90		1.783.284.70
-						.,,		55.,		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,.20,0.0.00		,200,.07.20		,00 .,20 4.00		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,